OP \$40.00 88216654

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM539920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nicholas Taranto		09/08/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Flag Project Inc.	
Street Address:	900 Euclid Street, Apt. 311	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90403	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88216654	BLUE FLAG PROJECT MAKING WAVES FOR A CLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6178327000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6178321000

Email: ustrademark@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua Jarvis, Esq., Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua Jarvis, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/joshuajarvis/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=88216654_TM_assignment_from_Taranto_to_Blue_Flag_Project_#page1.tif source=88216654_TM_assignment_from_Taranto_to_Blue_Flag_Project_#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006739 FRAME: 0441

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Nicholas Taranto ("<u>Assignor</u>"), an individual residing at 900 Euclid Street, Apt 311 Santa Monica, CA 90403, and to Blue Flag Project Inc. ("<u>Assignee</u>"), a Delaware corporation with a business address at 900 Euclid Street, Apt 311 Santa Monica, CA 90403.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark BLUE FLAG PROJECT MAKING WAVES FOR A CLEANER OCEAN (AND DESIGN), which is the subject of U.S. Application Serial No. 88/216,654 hereto (collectively, the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Mark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, along with the ongoing and existing business to which the Mark pertains, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Mark.

Date: September 8, 2019	Assignor:
	Nicholas Taranto
	Rid Inne

IF "DOCVARIABLE "SWDocIDLocation" 1" = "1" "DOCPROPERTY "SWDocID" B5038162.1" "" B5038162.1

IF "DOCVARIABLE "SWDocIDLocation" 1" = "1" "DOCPROPERTY "SWDocID" B5038162.1" "" B5038162.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006739 FRAME: 0442

TRADEMARK REEL: 006739 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 09/09/2019